� Pursuant to the Amalgamation of Total Securities Limited 
with your Company, the Authorised Share Capital and 
Paid up Share Capital of the company has increased 
during the period under review.

� The Authorised Share Capital of the Company has 
increased from ̀  25,00,00,000 (Rupees Twenty Five Crore) 
divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity 
Shares of `  10 (Rupees Ten) each to `  35,00,00,000 
(Rupees Thirty Five Crore) divided into 3,50,00,000 (Three 
Crore Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of ` 10(Rupees Ten) each.

� The paid up share capital of the company has increased 
from ` 24,42,45,880/- (Rupees Twenty Four Crore Forty 
Two Lakh Forty Five Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty) 
divided into 2,44,24,588 (Two Crore Forty Four Lakh 
Twenty Four Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- each to ` 31,90,65,880/- (Rupees Thirty 

One Crore Ninty Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred 
and Eighty) divided into 3,19,06,588 (Three Crore Ninteen 
Lakh Six Thousand Five Hundred Eighty Eight) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- each .

[...]

Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Acceptance 
of Deposits) Rules 2014 during the financial year ended 
March 31, 2020. Therefore, the details as required under 
Rule 8(5)(v) and 8(5)(vi) have not been provided.

7.	 Transfer to Reserves

� During the year under review, ` 30,33,71,419.42 (Rupees 
Thirty Crores Thirty Three Lakhs Seventy One Thousand 
Four Hundred and Nineteen and Forty Two paise only) 
has been transferred to Reserves.

8.	 Extract of Annual Return

� As required pursuant to Section 92(3) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and Rule 12 (1) of the Companies (Management 
and Administration) Rules, 2014 the details forming part

[...]

rule 8 of the Companies (Accounts) Rules, 2014 regarding 
Conservation of Energy and Technology Absorption are 
not applicable to the Company and hence have not been 
provided.

24.	 Foreign Exchange Earnings and Outgo

� The Company has incurred an expenditure of ̀  10,80,958 
/- (Rupees Ten Lakh Eighty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 
Eight) in foreign exchange and earned `  1,55,88,155/- 
(One Crore Fifty five lakh Eighty Eight Thousand One 
hundred Fifty five) in foreign exchange during the Financial 
Year 2019-20.

25.	 Listing With Stock Exchanges

� Your Company has paid Annual Listing Fees for the 
Financial Year 2019-20 to the BSE Limited where the 
Company’s Shares are listed.

26.	 Secretarial Standard